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Monday, April 1, 2019

9:00am —
5:00pm
3:00pm —
5:30pm

5:30pm —
7:00pm

Registration (Grand Ballroom Lobby)

Ops/Tech Steering Group Meeting (Venezia Salon)

Members of the Ops/Tech Committee are welcome to attend the Steering Group meeting as observers. If
you are interested in doing so, please notify Chris Oswald at coswald@aci-na.org so we are aware of how
many observers to expect.

ACI-NA Welcome Reception (Imperial Ballroom)
Catch up with old friends and make new ones at ACI-NA’s welcome reception. It is the perfect opportunity
to find out what your colleagues are doing to address the challenges of our ever-changing airport world!

Tuesday, April 2, 2019

7:30am —
4:00pm

7:30am —
8:30am

8:30am—
8:45am

8:45am—
10:00am

Registration (Grand Ballroom Lobby)
Networking Breakfast (Imperial Ballroom)

Welcome and Opening Remarks (Grand Ballroom D)

Presenter: Pete Higgins, Director of Operations, Salt Lake City Department of Airports and
ACI-NA Operations & Technical Affairs Committee Chair

Airport and World Business Partner Roundtable (Grand Ballroom D)

A perennial committee favorite, the Roundtable provides attendees with an opportunity to discuss what’s
going on at their airports as well as seek help from colleagues on issues of concern. Come prepared to
discuss the top operational, planning, or development issues/projects at facing your airport as well as set
the stage for working group discussions in the afternoon.
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10:00am—
10:30am

10:30am—
11:00am

11:00am-—
11:45am

11:45pm—
1:00pm
1:00pm-
3:00pm

3:00pm—
3:30pm

3:30pm—
5:30pm

Networking Break (Imperial Ballroom)

FAA Regulatory Update (Grand Ballroom D)
Moderator: Greg Albjerg, Vice President & National Aviation Planning Leader, HNTB
Speaker: Trish Hiatt, Deputy Director, FAA Office of Airports Safety & Standards

Building Information Management—Is the Technology Living Up to the Promise? (Grand Ballroom D)

Moderator: Mark Ricketson, Program Manager-Design Technologies Integration Group,
Massachusetts Port Authority

Speakers: Ed Clayson, Director of Maintenance, Salt Lake City Department of Airports
Frank Peters, cBIM Program Manager, Los Angeles World Airports

Scott Yates, Senior Vice President, EDI-An Arora Company

Networking Lunch (Imperial Ballroom)

Ops/Tech Working Group Breakout Sessions
e Operations & Safety (Grand Ballroom D)
e Construction & Project Delivery (Venezia Salon)
e NextGen jointly with the Noise Working Group (Grand Salon)

Networking Break (Imperial Ballroom)

Ops/Tech Working Group Breakout Sessions
e Planning & Development (Grand Ballroom D)
o Facilities & Maintenance (Savoy Salon)

Wednesday, April 3, 2019

8:00am—
4:00pm

8:00am—
9:00am

9:00am—
9:15am

9:15am—
10:00am

10:00am—
10:15am

Registration (Grand Ballroom Lobby)

Networking Breakfast (Imperial Ballroom)

Welcome and Opening Remarks (Grand Ballroom B)
Moderator: Matt Cornelius, Executive Vice President, ACI-NA

Speaker: Bill Wyatt, Executive Director, Salt Lake City Department of Airports

Plenary Session 1: Industry Keynote Address (Grand Ballroom B)
Moderator: Bill Wyatt, Executive Director, Salt Lake City Department of Airports

Speaker: Holden Shannon, Senior Vice President of Corporate Real Estate, Delta Air Lines

2019 ACI-NA Environmental Awards (Grand Ballroom B)
Moderators: Matt Cornelius, Executive Vice President, ACI-NA

Kevin Gurchak, Vice President of Sustainability and Natural Resources, Allegheny County
Airport Authority and ACI-NA Environmental Affairs Committee Chair

Ops/Tech Committee Agenda 2 (28Mar19)



Wi-Fi Available

? Network: ACINA

Password: airports19

10:15am—
10:45am

10:45am—
12:00pm

12:00pm—
1:15pm
1:15pm-
2:15pm

2:15pm—
2:45pm

Networking Break (Imperial Ballroom)

#airports

Plenary Session 2: Overcoming North American Airport Challenges (Grand Ballroom B)

Moderator:

Speakers:

Matt Cornelius, Executive Vice President, ACI-NA

Kevin Gurchak, Vice President of Sustainability and Natural Resources, Allegheny County

Airport Authority and ACI-NA Environmental Affairs Committee Chair

Pete Higgins, Director of Airport Operations, Salt Lake City Department of Airports, and
ACI-NA Operations & Technical Affairs Committee Chair

Shawna Larson, Deputy Aviation Director — Public Safety & Security, Phoenix Sky Harbor
International Airport and ACI-NA Public Safety & Security Committee Chair

lan Law, Chief Information Officer, San Francisco International Airport and ACI-NA Business
Information Technology Committee Chair

Networking Lunch (Imperial Ballroom)

Concurrent Session 1A:
Ground Transportation &
Automation

(Grand Ballroom D)

Moderator:
Joan Zatopek, Port of Oakland

Speakers:
Gregory Krueger, HNTB

Anita Natarajan, Uber

Concurrent Session 1B: 2018

ACI-NA Environmental Award

Winning Project Presentations
(Grand Ballroom A)

Moderator:
Patrick Magnotta, FAA

Speakers:
Michael Antle, Billy Bishop
Toronto City Airport

Erin Cooke, San Francisco
International Airport

Alain Girard, Québec City Jean
Lesage International Airport

Lyne Michaud and Anne
Marcotte, Aéroports de Montréal

Chad Reese, San Diego Regional
Airport Authority

Networking Break (Imperial Ballroom)
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Concurrent Session 1C:
Cybersecurity
(Grand Ballroom B)

Moderator:
Royce Holden, Dallas/Fort Worth
International Airport

Speakers:
Nancy Lim, Department of
Homeland Security

Isidore Venetos, Federal Aviation
Administration

Jason Bretzinger, Federal Bureau
of Investigation

Kelsey Erwin, Federal Bureau of
Investigation
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2:45pm—
3:45pm

3:45pm—
4:00pm
4:00pm-—
5:15pm

Concurrent Session 2A:
Airfield Surface Management—
Moving from Concept to
Implementation

(Grand Ballroom D)

Moderator:
Tom Bock, Port Authority of New
York & New Jersey

Speakers
Eric Cole, FAA TFDM Program
Office

Wil MacMillan, Greater Toronto
Airports Authority

Chris Oswald, ACI-NA

Doug Swol, Mitre Corporation

Concurrent Session 2B:
Sustainable Jet Fuel—Is Your
Infrastructure Ready?

(Grand Ballroom A)

Moderator:
Carly Shannon, C&S Companies

Speakers:
Erin Cooke, San Francisco
International Airport

Stephanie Meyn, Seattle-Tacoma
International Airport

Emily Newes, National
Renewable Energy Laboratory

Kristi Moriarty, National
Renewable Energy Laboratory

Networking Break (Imperial Ballroom)
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Concurrent Session 2C:
Security Checkpoints—The
Next Generation

(Grand Ballroom B)

Moderator:
Emily Underhill, Southwest
Florida International Airport

Speakers
Austin Gould, Transportation
Security Administration

lan Law, San Francisco
International Airport

TJ Schulz, Airports Consultants
Council

Plenary Session 3: Droned and Confused--Managing Drones in a Rapidly Evolving Airport

Environment (Grand Ballroom B)

Moderator:
Commission

Speakers:

David Hansell, Public Policy Manager, DJI

Roy Furhmann, Chief Operating Officer, Minneapolis-St. Paul Metropolitan Airports

Chad Makovsky, Executive Vice President-Operations, Dallas/Fort Worth International Airport

John Putnam, Managing Partner, Kaplan, Kirsch & Rockwell, LLP

Angela Stubblefield, Deputy Associate Administrator, FAA Office of Security & Hazardous

Materials

Thursday, April 4, 2019

8:00am —
9:00am

9:00am—
10:00am

10:00am—
10:30am

10:30am—
11:30am

Networking Breakfast (Imperial Ballroom)

The B777-9—Coming to an Airport Near You! (Grand Ballroom D)

Moderator:

Speaker:

FAA Airports Engineering Division

Chris Teem, Senior Engineer, The Boeing Company

Networking Break (Imperial Ballroom)

Rob Kikillus, Airport Operations Manager, Seattle-Tacoma International Airport

Steven Debban, National Resource Expert for Airport Design,

The New SLC—Salt Lake City’s Airport Redevelopment Program (Grand Ballroom D)

Moderator:
Authority

Speaker:
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Pat Neville, Vice President—Airport Planning & Technical Services, Greater Toronto Airports

Mike Williams, Program Director, Salt Lake City Department of Airports
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11:30am— Conference Wrap-Up & Committee Next Steps (Grand Ballroom D)

12:00pm Moderator: Pete Higgins, ACI-NA Operations & Technical Affairs Committee Chair and

Director of Operations, Salt Lake City Department of Airports

12:00pm- Box Lunch (Grand Ballroom Foyer)
1:00pm

1:00pm- Tour of Salt Lake City International Airport
3:30pm Open to pre-registered participants.

AIRPORT TOUR

We thank the Salt Lake City Department of Airports, which has arranged for a tour of “the New SLC”,
its ongoing terminal redevelopment project at Salt Lake City International Airport. The tour will take
place on the afternoon of April 4. Busses will leave the Grand America Hotel promptly at 1:00 pm and
the tour will conclude in the Airport’s terminal by 3:30 pm.

Bus transportation will be provided back to the hotel for those staying at the Grand American Hotel
on Thursday night. Those departing SLC by air following the tour will be able to store their luggage
in a secure location while the tour is underway.

As of March 15, all of the available spaces on the tour had been reserved, but ACI-NA is maintaining
a wait-list and will let wait-listed participants know of any available spaces on site.

Since we will be visiting an active construction site, tour attendees must wear closed-toe shoes and
long pants (shorts, skirts, and dresses not permitted). High heels are also prohibited.
CANADIAN OPERATIONS, SAFETY AND TECHNICAL AFFAIRS (OSTA) COMMITTEE

The OSTA will meet from 10:30am to 4:30pm MDT on Thursday, April 4 and 9:00am to 2:30pm MDT
on Friday, April 5 (preceded by breakfast from 8:00 to 9:00 am). Please note that this meeting is open
to OSTA members only.
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Mark Your Calendars!

ACI-NA/ACC/AGC AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION STRATEGY SUMMIT
Kansas City, Missouri
May 20-21, 2019

CAPITAL PROJECT DESIGN MANAGEMENT SEMINAR
(taught by instructors from the Owners’ Training Institute)
Washington, DC
July 18, 2019

ACI-NA/AAAE AIRPORT SAFETY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS WORKSHOP
Atlanta, Georgia
August 13-14, 2019

ACI-NA ANNUAL CONFERENCE & EXHIBITION
Tampa, Florida
Ops/Tech Pre-Conference Workshop: September 14-15, 2019
Annual Conference & Exhibition: September 16-17, 2019

ACI-NA PLANNING & NEPA WORKSHOP
Arlington, Virginia
December 4-6, 2019

DETAILS FOR ALL FUTURE ACI-NA CONFERENCES IS AVAILABLE AT
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