



ENVIRONMENT . SECURITY . OPERATIONS . TECHNOLOGY

2019 AIRPORTS >VORK

April 1 - 4, 2019 // Salt Lake City, UT



OPERATIONS & TECHNICAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE TRACK AGENDA

Monday, April 1, 2019

- 9:00am Registration (Grand Ballroom Lobby)
- 3:00pm Ops/Tech Steering Group Meeting (Venezia Salon)
 5:30pm Members of the Ops/Tech Committee are welcome to attend the Steering Group meeting as observers. If you are interested in doing so, please notify Chris Oswald at <u>coswald@aci-na.org</u> so we are aware of how many observers to expect.
- 5:30pm **ACI-NA Welcome Reception** (Imperial Ballroom)
- 7:00pm Catch up with old friends and make new ones at ACI-NA's welcome reception. It is the perfect opportunity to find out what your colleagues are doing to address the challenges of our ever-changing airport world!

Tuesday, April 2, 2019

- 7:30am **Registration** (Grand Ballroom Lobby)
- 4:00pm

8:30am

5:00pm

- 7:30am Networking Breakfast (Imperial Ballroom)
- 8:30am– Welcome and Opening Remarks (Grand Ballroom D)
- 8:45am Presenter: Pete Higgins, Director of Operations, Salt Lake City Department of Airports and ACI-NA Operations & Technical Affairs Committee Chair
- 8:45am– Airport and World Business Partner Roundtable (Grand Ballroom D)
- 10:00am A perennial committee favorite, the Roundtable provides attendees with an opportunity to discuss what's going on at their airports as well as seek help from colleagues on issues of concern. Come prepared to discuss the top operational, planning, or development issues/projects at facing your airport as well as set the stage for working group discussions in the afternoon.





10:00am– 10:30am	Networking Break (Imperial Ballroom)				
10:30am– 11:00am	FAA Regulatory Update (Grand Ballroom D)				
	Moderator:	Greg Albjerg, Vice President & National Aviation Planning Leader, HNTB			
	Speaker:	Trish Hiatt, Deputy Director, FAA Office of Airports Safety & Standards			
11:00am-	Building Information Management—Is the Technology Living Up to the Promise? (Grand Ballroom D)				
11:45am	Moderator:	Mark Ricketson, Program Manager-Design Technologies Integration Group, Massachusetts Port Authority			
	Speakers:	Ed Clayson, Director of Maintenance, Salt Lake City Department of Airports			
		Frank Peters, cBIM Program Manager, Los Angeles World Airports			
		Scott Yates, Senior Vice President, EDI-An Arora Company			
11:45pm– 1:00pm	Networking Lunch (Imperial Ballroom)				
1:00pm– 3:00pm	 Ops/Tech Working Group Breakout Sessions Operations & Safety (Grand Ballroom D) 				
	Cons	struction & Project Delivery (Venezia Salon)			
	 Next 	Gen jointly with the Noise Working Group (Grand Salon)			
3:00pm– 3:30pm	Networking Break (Imperial Ballroom)				
3:30pm– 5:30pm	 Ops/Tech Working Group Breakout Sessions Planning & Development (Grand Ballroom D) Facilities & Maintenance (Savoy Salon) 				
Wednesda	y, April 3, 201	9			
8:00am– 4:00pm	Registration (Grand Ballroom Lobby)				
8:00am– 9:00am	Networking Breakfast (Imperial Ballroom)				
9:00am-	Welcome and Opening Remarks (Grand Ballroom B)				
9:15am	Moderator:	Matt Cornelius, Executive Vice President, ACI-NA			
	Speaker:	Bill Wyatt, Executive Director, Salt Lake City Department of Airports			
9:15am– 10:00am	Plenary Session 1: Industry Keynote Address (Grand Ballroom B)				
	Moderator:	Bill Wyatt, Executive Director, Salt Lake City Department of Airports			
	Speaker:	Holden Shannon, Senior Vice President of Corporate Real Estate, Delta Air Lines			
10:00am– 10:15am	2019 ACI-NA	A Environmental Awards (Grand Ballroom B)			
	Moderators: Matt Cornelius, Executive Vice President, ACI-NA				
		Kevin Gurchak, Vice President of Sustainability and Natural Resources, Allegheny County Airport Authority and ACI-NA Environmental Affairs Committee Chair			





10:15am– 10:45am	Networking Break (Imperial Ballroom)					
10:45am– 12:00pm	Plenary Session 2: Overcoming North American Airport Challenges (Grand Ballroom B)					
	Moderator:	Matt Cornelius, Executive Vice President, ACI-NA				
	Speakers:	Kevin Gurchak, Vice President of Sustainability and Natural Resources, Allegheny County Airport Authority and ACI-NA Environmental Affairs Committee Chair				
		Pete Higgins, Director of Airport Operations, Salt Lake City Department of Airports, and ACI-NA Operations & Technical Affairs Committee Chair				
		Shawna Larson, Deputy Aviation Director – Public Safety & Security, Phoenix Sky Harbor International Airport and ACI-NA Public Safety & Security Committee Chair				
			mation Officer, San Francisco Interna logy Committee Chair	tional Airport and ACI-NA Business		
12:00pm– 1:15pm	Networking Lunch (Imperial Ballroom)					
1:15pm– 2:15pm	Concurrent Session 1A: Ground Transportation & Automation		Concurrent Session 1B: 2018 ACI-NA Environmental Award Winning Project Presentations	Concurrent Session 1C: Cybersecurity (Grand Ballroom B)		
	(Grand Ballroom D) Moderator: Joan Zatopek, Port of Oakland		<i>(Grand Ballroom A)</i> Moderator: Patrick Magnotta, FAA	Moderator: Royce Holden, Dallas/Fort Worth International Airport		
	Speakers: Gregory Krueger, HNTB		Speakers: Michael Antle, Billy Bishop Toronto City Airport	Speakers: Nancy Lim, Department of Homeland Security		
	Anita Natarajan, Uber		Erin Cooke, San Francisco International Airport	Isidore Venetos, Federal Aviation Administration		
			Alain Girard, Québec City Jean Lesage International Airport	Jason Bretzinger, Federal Bureau of Investigation		
			Lyne Michaud and Anne	Kelsey Erwin, Federal Bureau of		

Marcotte, Aéroports de Montréal

Chad Reese, San Diego Regional

Airport Authority

Investigation

opm– Networking Break (Imperial Ballroom)

2:15pm– 2:45pm



2:45pm– 3:45pm	Concurrent Session 2A: Airfield Surface Management— Moving from Concept to Implementation	Concurrent Session 2B: Sustainable Jet Fuel—Is Your Infrastructure Ready? (Grand Ballroom A)	Concurrent Session 2C: Security Checkpoints—The Next Generation (Grand Ballroom B)	
	(Grand Ballroom D)	Carly Shannon, C&S Companies	Moderator: Emily Underhill, Southwest	
	Moderator: Tom Bock, Port Authority of New York & New Jersey			
		Speakers:Erin Cooke, San FranciscoSpeakersInternational AirportAustin Gould, Transporta	Florida International Airport	
	Speakers Eric Cole, FAA TFDM Program Office Wil MacMillan, Greater Toronto Airports Authority		Austin Gould, Transportation	
		Stephanie Meyn, Seattle-Tacoma International Airport	Security Administration	
			lan Law, San Francisco International Airport	
		Emily Newes, National Renewable Energy Laboratory		
			TJ Schulz, Airports Consultants Council	
	Chris Oswald, ACI-NA	Kristi Moriarty, National Renewable Energy Laboratory		
	Doug Swol, Mitre Corporation			
3:45pm– 4:00pm	Networking Break (Imperial Ballroom)			
4:00pm–	Plenary Session 3: Droned and ConfusedManaging Drones in a Rapidly Evolving Airport			

5:15pm Environment (Grand Ballroom B)

- **Moderator:** Roy Furhmann, Chief Operating Officer, Minneapolis-St. Paul Metropolitan Airports Commission
- Speakers: David Hansell, Public Policy Manager, DJI

Chad Makovsky, Executive Vice President-Operations, Dallas/Fort Worth International Airport

John Putnam, Managing Partner, Kaplan, Kirsch & Rockwell, LLP

Angela Stubblefield, Deputy Associate Administrator, FAA Office of Security & Hazardous Materials

Thursday, April 4, 2019

8:00am – 9:00am	Networking Breakfast (Imperial Ballroom)		
9:00am– 10:00am	The B777-9-	-Coming to an Airport Near You! (Grand Ballroom D)	
	Moderator:	Rob Kikillus, Airport Operations Manager, Seattle-Tacoma International Airport	
	Speaker:	Steven Debban, National Resource Expert for Airport Design, FAA Airports Engineering Division	
		Chris Teem, Senior Engineer, The Boeing Company	
10:00am– 10:30am	Networking Break (Imperial Ballroom)		
10:30am– 11:30am	The New SLC—Salt Lake City's Airport Redevelopment Program (Grand Ballroom D)		
	Moderator:	Pat Neville, Vice President—Airport Planning & Technical Services, Greater Toronto Airports Authority	
	Speaker:	Mike Williams, Program Director, Salt Lake City Department of Airports	

follow us on

#airports





11:30am– 12:00pm	Conference Wrap-Up & Committee Next Steps (Grand Ballroom D)			
	Moderator: Pete Higgins, ACI-NA Operations & Technical Affairs Committee Chair and Director of Operations, Salt Lake City Department of Airports			
12:00pm– 1:00pm	Box Lunch (Grand Ballroom Foyer)			
1:00pm- 3:30pm	Tour of Salt Lake City International Airport Open to pre-registered participants.			

AIRPORT TOUR

We thank the Salt Lake City Department of Airports, which has arranged for a tour of "the New SLC", its ongoing terminal redevelopment project at Salt Lake City International Airport. The tour will take place on the afternoon of April 4. Busses will leave the Grand America Hotel promptly at 1:00 pm and the tour will conclude in the Airport's terminal by 3:30 pm.

Bus transportation will be provided back to the hotel for those staying at the Grand American Hotel on Thursday night. Those departing SLC by air following the tour will be able to store their luggage in a secure location while the tour is underway.

As of March 15, all of the available spaces on the tour had been reserved, but ACI-NA is maintaining a wait-list and will let wait-listed participants know of any available spaces on site.

Since we will be visiting an active construction site, tour attendees must wear closed-toe shoes and long pants (shorts, skirts, and dresses not permitted). High heels are also prohibited.

CANADIAN OPERATIONS, SAFETY AND TECHNICAL AFFAIRS (OSTA) COMMITTEE

The OSTA will meet from 10:30am to 4:30pm MDT on Thursday, April 4 and 9:00am to 2:30pm MDT on Friday, April 5 (preceded by breakfast from 8:00 to 9:00 am). Please note that this meeting is open to OSTA members only.





Mark Your Calendars!

ACI-NA/ACC/AGC AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION STRATEGY SUMMIT Kansas City, Missouri May 20-21, 2019

CAPITAL PROJECT DESIGN MANAGEMENT SEMINAR (taught by instructors from the Owners' Training Institute) Washington, DC July 18, 2019

ACI-NA/AAAE AIRPORT SAFETY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS WORKSHOP Atlanta, Georgia August 13-14, 2019

ACI-NA ANNUAL CONFERENCE & EXHIBITION

Tampa, Florida Ops/Tech Pre-Conference Workshop: September 14-15, 2019 Annual Conference & Exhibition: September 16-17, 2019

ACI-NA PLANNING & NEPA WORKSHOP

Arlington, Virginia December 4-6, 2019

DETAILS FOR ALL FUTURE ACI-NA CONFERENCES IS AVAILABLE AT https://airportscouncil.org/education/conferences/2019/